TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark V International, L.L.C.		107/18/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirachem Corporation
Street Address:	4645 W. McDowell Road
Internal Address:	PO Box 14059
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85063-4059
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

Name:	Innovative Environmental Products, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA IEP Mirachem,Inc.
Street Address:	4645 W McDowell Road, Unit 103
Internal Address:	PO Box 14059
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85063-4059
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1578513	MIRACHEM
Registration Number:	1242484	MIRACHEM
Registration Number:	2130215	MIRACHEM
Registration Number:	2039828	MIRACHEM
Registration Number:	2118718	MIRACLEAN

TRADEMARK 900140691 **REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0873** CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-262-5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Sean Garrison

Address Line 1: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43646-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Garrison
Signature:	/SEAN D. GARRISON/
Date:	08/11/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=mirachem release#page1.tif source=mirachem release#page2.tif source=mirachem release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Innovative Environmental Products, Inc., an Arizona corporation, Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation and Innovative Environmental Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation previously granted security interests in certain trademarks, as identified in Attachment A attached hereto, and other assets to Mark V International, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company. The Security Interests since have been terminated.

ACCORDINGLY, Mark V International, L.L.C., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests granted to Mark V International, L.L.C. by Innovative Environmental Products, Inc., an Arizona corporation, Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation and Innovative Environmental Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation in all rights, title, and interest in the trademarks identified in Attachment A attached hereto, and goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with these trademarks.

Mark V International, L.L.C. an Arizona limited liability on the control of the c

Name: James G. Edwards

Its: / Manager

2071873.1

EXHIBIT A

Mirachem Trademarks

		and the second s
REGISTEREDINT	HEUNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM		Today Date
(Product Description)		
MIRACHEM COMBINED AND		
INCONTESTABILITY	1,578,513	September 26, 1978
MIRACLEAN STYLIZED		
(Logo/Word)	1,242,484	June 21, 1983
MIRACHEM	2,130,215	January 20, 1998
MIRACHEM DUAL-CLASS	2,039,828	February 25, 1997
Miraclean		
Miraclean Stylized	2,118,718	December 9, 1997
REGI	STEREDIN MEXICO	race of the last trace and the last trace.
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM		
(Mark and Design)	430,136	September 18, 1992
MIRACLEAN	426,698	November 1992
REGIS	TERED IN CANADA	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	stiogration	issued Date
Design	586,873	April 6, 1979
The state of the s	CHARLES FOR THE PARTY OF THE PA	Apir 6, 1979
All the second s	ERED IN GERMANY	Transfer to the beautiful and the second
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	396 16 567	June 18, 1997
REGIS	TERED IN TAIWAN,	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM Class 1	00802530	May 16, 1998
MIRACHEM Class 3	00759574	May 1, 1997
MIRACHEM Class 7	00750840	March 1, 1997
Projection of the second of th	TERED IN JAPAN	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	二、 一种 医二种 医二种 医二种	"我们是我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM Class 7 MIRACHEM Class 3	4175678	August 7, 1998
IVIITAOHEIVI Class 3	4119353	February 27, 1998
	FEREDIN BRITAIN	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	2067934	April 9, 1996

1

TRADEMARK 1882.1

REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0876

REGISTERED IN AUSTRALIA		
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	705710	May 22, 1997
RE	gistered in France	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	96619559	September 13, 1996
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	GISTERED ON KOREA	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM Class 38	0414200	August 3, 1998
MIRACHEM Class 13	0447432	May 7, 1999
REG	ISTEREDIN BENELUX	
Trademark	Registration	Issued Date
MIRACHEM	587331	November 27, 1995

All trademarks owned by Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation, or its affiliates anywhere in the world

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

TRADEMARK 2071882.1 **REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0877**